
 

 

MATCH OFFICIAL APPOINTMENTS 
WBBL MATCHES 23 - 40 
 

 

 

25/11/2025  STRIKERS V HEAT  Karen Rolton Oval 
TUESDAY Kurt Miegel FIELD   
6:40PM Dhaval Bhatt FIELD   
 Peter George THIRD   
 James Cushway FOURTH   

 Steve Davis REFEREE   

 Gus Bhaskarraj SCORER   

 Shane Roberts SCORER   

 Hitesh Bajora SCORER   

 

26/11/2025  STARS V HURRICANES  CitiPower Centre 
WEDNESDAY Chris Grant FIELD   
3:10PM Malcolm Wood FIELD   
 Bede Sajowitz THIRD   
 Louise Broadfoot FOURTH   

 Kent Hannam REFEREE   

 Jim Hamilton SCORER   

 Craig Reece SCORER   

 

27/11/2025  RENEGADES V 

SCORCHERS 

 CitiPower Centre 

THURSDAY Chris Grant FIELD   
3:10PM Riki Wessels FIELD   
 Daryl Brigham THIRD   
 Malcolm Wood FOURTH   

 Bob Parry REFEREE   

 Jan Howard SCORER   

 James Higgs SCORER   

 

28/11/2025  SIXERS V HEAT  Adelaide Oval 
FRIDAY Eloise Sheridan FIELD   
3:10PM Steve Dionysius FIELD   
 Peter George THIRD   
 Kurt Miegel FOURTH   

 Simon Fry REFEREE   

 Sharyl Bevan SCORER   

 Hitesh Bajora SCORER   

 Mark Harris SCORER   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

28/11/2025  STRIKERS V THUNDER  Adelaide Oval 
FRIDAY Eloise Sheridan FIELD   
6:40PM Steve Dionysius FIELD   
 Peter George THIRD   
 Kurt Miegel FOURTH   

 Steve Davis REFEREE   

 Sharyl Bevan SCORER   

 Hitesh Bajora SCORER   

 Mark Harris SCORER   

 

29/11/2025  RENEGADES V STARS  CitiPower Centre 
SATURDAY Bede Sajowtiz FIELD   
3:10PM Riki Wessels FIELD   
 Clare Haysom THIRD   
 Chris Grant FOURTH   

 Sarah Elliott REFEREE   

 Wendy Moore SCORER   

 Georgie Dwyer SCORER   

 Chris Skyring SCOREBOARD   

 

29/11/2025  HURRICANES V 

SCORCHERS 

 Ninja Stadium 

SATURDAY Muhammad Qureshi FIELD   
7:10PM Claire Polosak FIELD   
 Simon Burns THIRD   
 Mel Scolyer FOURTH   

 David Johnston REFEREE   

 Luke Meers SCORER   

 Gene Phair SCORER   

 Lucas Craig SCORER   

 

30/11/2025  HEAT V STRIKERS  North Sydney Oval 
SUNDAY Jeff Egan FIELD   
12:10PM Sharad Patel FIELD   
 Mitchell Claydon THIRD   
 Roberto Howard FOURTH   

 Janine Stainer REFEREE   

 Sarah Berman SCORER   

 Adrian Tham SCORER   

 

30/11/2025  SIXERS V THUNDER  North Sydney Oval 
SUNDAY Roberto Howard FIELD   
3:40PM Sharad Patel FIELD   
 Mitchell Claydon THIRD   
 Jeff Egan FOURTH   

 Janine Stainer REFEREE   

 Sarah Berman SCORER   

 Adrian Tham SCORER   

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

1/12/2025  HURRICANES V STARS  Ninja Stadium 
MONDAY Mel Scolyer FIELD   
7:10PM Sam Burns FIELD   
 Claire Polosak THIRD   
 Chris Grant FOURTH   

 Xavier Doherty REFEREE   

 Gene Phair SCORER   

 Craig Hazi SCORER   

 Ethan Cox SCORER   

 

2/12/2025  SCORCHERS V 

RENEGADES 

 WACA Ground 

TUESDAY Ahmad Khan FIELD   
5:10PM Peta Merrilees FIELD   
 Ashlee Gibbons THIRD   
 Jarryd Buscall FOURTH   

 Charlie Burke REFEREE   

 

3/12/2025  STARS V SIXERS  Drummoyne Oval 
WEDNESDAY Drew Crozier FIELD   
3:40PM Jeff Egan FIELD   
 Sharad Patel THIRD   
 Mitchell Claydon FOURTH   

 Janine Stainer REFEREE   

 Darren Mattison SCORER   

 Ian Wright SCORER   

 

3/12/2025  THUNDER V HEAT  Drummoyne Oval 
WEDNESDAY Drew Crozier FIELD   
7:10PM Mitchell Claydon FIELD   
 Sharad Patel THIRD   
 Jeff Egan FOURTH   

 Janine Stainer REFEREE   

 Darren Mattison SCORER   

 Ian Wright SCORER   

 

5/12/2025  RENEGADES V SIXERS  CitiPower Centre 
FRIDAY Chris Grant FIELD   
10:40AM Louise Broadfoot FIELD   
 Riki Wessels THIRD   
 Ashfaq Ali FOURTH   

 Sarah Elliott REFEREE   

 Kevin O’Neill SCORER   

 Wendy Moore SCORER   

     

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

5/12/2025  STRIKERS V HURRICANES  Karen Rolton Oval 
FRIDAY Drew Crozier FIELD   
6:40PM Kurt Miegel FIELD   
 Mitchell Claydon THIRD   
 Dhaval Bhatt FOURTH   

 Simon Fry REFEREE   

 Gus Bhaskarraj SCORER   

 Kate Murphy SCORER   

 Mark Harris SCORER   

 

6/12/2025  STARS V THUNDER  CitiPower Centre 
SATURDAY Riki Wessels FIELD   
10:40AM Louise Broadfoot FIELD   
 Chris Grant THIRD   
 Clare Haysom FOURTH   

 Joanne Broadbent REFEREE   

 Wendy Moore SCORER   

 Steff Shaw SCORER   

 

6/12/2025  SCORCHERS V HEAT  WACA Ground 
SATURDAY Ahmad Khan FIELD   
4:10PM Jarryd Buscall FIELD   
 Ashlee Gibbons THIRD   
 Peta Merrilees FOURTH   

 Charlie Burke REFEREE   

 

7/12/2025  SIXERS V STRIKERS  North Sydney Oval 
SUNDAY Claire Polosak FIELD   
10:40AM Sharad Patel FIELD   
 Roberto Howard THIRD   
 Jeff Egan FOURTH   

 Janine Stainer REFEREE   

 Adrian Tham SCORER   

 Ian Wright SCORER   

 


